26
Clock Oscillators
K30/K50 Series
K50 SERIES K30 SERIES
0.6 (0.024)
1.4 (0.055)
R0.35 (0.014)
2.6 (0.102)

0 = ±50ppm
Series
HOW TO ORDER
K50 - HC 1   C S E 40.0000M R
A
VVcc
0.01µF
4 3
1 2 CL
NC
K50-HC
T.P
+
-
CL=50pF (f≤50MHz), CL=15pF (f>50MHz)
(Inclusive of test JIG and probe capacitance)
Duty Ratio =
A B
TR
0.9Vcc
0.5Vcc
0.1Vcc
TF
A + B
x 100
A
SUPPLY CURRENT CHARACTERISTIC
SPECIFICATIONS CMOS COMPATIBLE
PIN CONNECTION ENABLE/DISABLE
5 7570656055504540
frequency(MHz)
IC
C
(m
A
)
353025201510
35
30
25
20
15
10
5
0
8.0000 27.0000 49.1520
14.31818 29.4989 50.0000
16.0000 30.0000 60.0000
20.0000 32.0000 64.0000
24.0000 33.8688 66.6667
24.5760 40.0000 —
25.0000 48.0000 —
Pin # Function
1 CONTROL
2 CASE GND
3 OUTPUT
4 +VCC
Pin #1 Pin #3
“H” or Open Oscillation